09 February 2026 at 18:00 Hrs  
Unit 324, D21 Corporate Park, Sector 21, Dwarka,  
New Delhi – 110077 

7. Opening of Financial Bids Will be intimated later 

8. Technical Presentation Will be intimated later 

9. Validity of proposals 120 days from Bid Due Date 

10. EMD 

Rs. 1,20,000 (One Lac Twenty Thousand) in the name of 
National Highways Infra Trust (NHIT) in the form of 
Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee, which will be refunded 
to unsuccessful bidders Within [30] days of bid 
finalization. 

Section 2. Instructions to the Bidders 

1. Introduction: 
1.1.